 It prevents dust and water ingress in IP55, IP65,
IP66, IP67 protection classes according to
EN60529 standard.
 Gasket; Thanks to its completely sealed cover,
dust and water ingress is prevented.
 Double Wall Heat Insulation; It is used to
minimize heat problems of panels against
regional and environmental conditions. It
consists of 2 parts: Insulation and Inner Wall.
 Base; It is designed to increase the height of the
panels from the floor, fix them to the floor, and
facilitate wiring at the bottom.
 Optional installation opportunity is provided in
different areas with the Mast and Wall Mounts.
 Ventilation; Passive ventilation is provided
through the ducts on the right and left sides of
the cabin. Fan unit can be installed to discharge
the heated air inside the cabin.
OUTBOX OUTDOOR CABINETS, MOBESE CABINETS
OUTBOX OUTDOOR CABINETS
OUTBOX series field cabinets offers security solutions in many
areas such as, organized industrial zones, factories, roads,
junctions, pedestrian crossings, airports and peripherals, car
parks, border gates, customs hotels, sports facilities,
demonstration areas, sites, dams, natural gas and power plants.
.
GENERAL FEATURES
Product Code Product Detail Width (mm) Depth (mm) Height (mm)
OUTBOX MİNİ Outdoor Cabinets / SINGLE HULL
Product Code Product Detail Width (mm) Depth (mm) Height (mm)
OUTBOX Oudoor Cabinets W=600mm D=450mm / DOUBLE HULL
OUTBOX OUTDOOR CABINETS
XT-OBX304020-T00-CC OUTBOX  Mini W=300mm H=400mm D=200mm / Single Hull 300 200 400
XT-OBX07U6045-T00-CC OUTBOX  07U 19"  W=600mm D=450mm / Single Hull 600 450 470
XT-OBX405030-T00-CC OUTBOX  Mini W=400mm H=500mm D=300mm / Single Hull 400 300 500
OUTBOX Outdoor Cabinets W=600mm D=450mm  / SINGLE HULL
XT-OBX09U6045-T00-CC OUTBOX  09U 19"  W=600mm D=450mm / Single Hull 600 450 530
XT-OBX12U6045-T00-CC OUTBOX  12U 19"  W=600mm D=450mm / Single Hull 600 450 660
XT-OBX16U6045-T00-CC OUTBOX  16U 19"  W=600mm D=450mm / Single Hull 600 450 840
XT-OBX20U6045-T00-CC OUTBOX  20U 19"  W=600mm D=450mm / Single Hull 600 450 1000
XT-OBX26U6045-T00-CC OUTBOX  26U 19"  W=600mm D=450mm / Single Hull 600 450 1270
OUTBOX Outdoor Cabinets W=600mm D=600mm  / SINGLE HULL
OUTBOX OUTDOOR CABINETS, MOBESE CABINETS
XT-OBX07U6060-T00-CC OUTBOX  07U 19"  W=600mm D=600mm / Single Hull 600 600 470
XT-OBX09U6060-T00-CC OUTBOX  09U 19"  W=600mm D=600mm / Single Hull 600 600 530
XT-OBX12U6060-T00-CC OUTBOX  12U 19"  W=600mm D=600mm / Single Hull 600 600 660
XT-OBX16U6060-T00-CC OUTBOX  16U 19"  W=600mm D=600mm / Single Hull 600 600 840
XT-OBX20U6060-T00-CC OUTBOX  20U 19"  W=600mm D=600mm / Single Hull 600 600 1000
XT-OBX26U6060-T00-CC OUTBOX  26U 19"  W=600mm D=600mm / Single Hull 600 600 1270
XT-OBX07U6045-CE1-CC OUTBOX  07U 19"  W=600mm D=450mm / Double Hull 600 450 470
XT-OBX09U6045-CE1-CC OUTBOX  09U 19"  W=600mm D=450mm / Double Hull 600 450 530
XT-OBX26U6045-CE1-CC OUTBOX  26U 19"  W=600mm D=450mm / Double Hull 600 450 1270
OUTBOX Oudoor Cabinets W=600mm D=600mm / DOUBLE HULL
XT-OBX16U6045-CE1-CC OUTBOX  16U 19"  W=600mm D=450mm / Double Hull 600 450 840
XT-OBX20U6045-CE1-CC OUTBOX  20U 19"  W=600mm D=450mm / Double Hull 600 450 1000
XT-OBX12U6045-CE1-CC OUTBOX  12U 19"  W=600mm D=450mm / Double Hull 600 450 660
XT-OBX12U6060-CE1-CC OUTBOX  12U 19"  W=600mm D=600mm / Double Hull 600 600 660
XT-OBX07U6060-CE1-CC OUTBOX  07U 19"  W=600mm D=600mm / Double Hull 600 600 470
XT-OBX20U6060-CE1-CC OUTBOX  20U 19"  W=600mm D=600mm / Double Hull 600 600 1000
XT-OBX16U6060-CE1-CC OUTBOX  16U 19"  W=600mm D=600mm / Double Hull 600 600 840
XT-OBX09U6060-CE1-CC OUTBOX  09U 19"  W=600mm D=600mm / Double Hull 600 600 530
XT-OBX26U6060-CE1-CC OUTBOX  26U 19"  W=600mm D=600mm / Double Hull 600 600 1270
OUTBOX OUTDOOR CABINETS
ww.alemsan. 3